representatives. 

http://www.sbi.co.in/

RFP for procurement of Software ALP/ Services  

Page 3 of 298 

9 Opening of  Price Bids    Price bid of technically qualified 

bidders only will be opened on a 

subsequent date. 

10 Tender Fee 

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand Only) 

The Tender Fee will be deposited in 

form of the Demand Draft. 

Tender fee will be non-refundable. 

11 Earnest Money Deposit 

Rs. 2,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Crores 

Only) 

EMD should be in the form of a 

bank guarantee. 

EMD shall be valid upto 180 days from